
03 August 2020 

 

AMENDMENT OF ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 2020  DATES  
 

1ST TEACHING BLOCK  
stays the same 

Mon 11 May – Fri 15 May (Orientation - 5 days)  
Mon 18 May Online teaching and learning starts – Sat 20 June (34 days)  

2ND TEACHING BLOCK  
stays the same 

Mon 22 June – Fri 07 August (35 days)  
Youth Day: 16 June  

Assessment period 
(ONLINE)  

11 Aug to 28 August (14 days) First & Second opportunity  
 

RECESS  
 

28 August – 11 September (two weeks) 

School Meetings  
(to finalise results) 

Last day : Monday 07 September 2020 
All changes to be effected on ITS system by Tuesday 08 September.  
Board Schedules for Senate Assessment Committee meeting submitted by Wed 09 September. 
 

Senate Assessment Committee 
meeting 

Thursday 10 September 

Release of results on Student 
iEnabler 

Friday 11 September 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 2020 DATES:  ONLINE 

3RD  TEACHING BLOCK  
 

Mon 14 Sep – Sat 10 Oct (23 days) 
Heritage Day: 24 Sep 

4TH TEACHING BLOCK  
 

Mon 12 Oct – Fri 13 Nov (29 days) 

Assessment period 
(ONLINE) 

16 Nov to 04 December (15 days) First & Second opportunity  
 

School Meetings  
(to finalise results) 

Last day : Monday 14 December 2020 
All changes to be effected on ITS system by Tuesday 15 December. 
Board Schedule for Senate Assessment Committee meeting submitted by Tuesday 15 December. 
Public Holiday Wednesday 16 December 
 

Senate Assessment Committee Thursday 17 December 
 

Release of results on Student 
iEnabler 

Monday 21 December 

Results to be posted to 
students 

Wednesday 23 December 

 

 


